



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 767/2023**

SH. SUKHBIR SINGH & ORS.

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

SAWAN KIRPAL RUHANI MISSON

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. V.S. Rana, Adv. email :
vranajurisd@gmail.com

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER
% 23.02.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

As per file noting, defendant has been served with summons by way of ordinary mode on 08.01.2024. Ld. Counsel for defendant has stated that he has filed vakalatnama yesterday but certain copies of documents supplied with plaint are not legible due to which Written Statement could not be filed.

Plaintiff is directed to supply complete set of legible copies of plaint and documents to Ld. Counsel for defendant by way of e-mail within one week. Written Statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial be filed within prescribed limitation period.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 09.05.2024.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 23, 2024/SM