



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 767/2023**
SH. SUKHBIR SINGH & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Jyoti Nambiar, Adv.

versus

SAWAN KIRPAL RUHANI MISSONDefendant
Through: Mr. V.S. Rana, Adv. (M:
9811060698, Email:
vsranajurist@gmail.com)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.11.2024**

CS(OS) 767/2023

1. Written statement along with affidavit of admission / denial has already been filed on behalf of the defendant but same is shown as pending. As per learned counsel for plaintiff, she had received the copy of the written statement along with affidavit of admission / denial yesterday.
2. As per learned counsel for defendant, he had already moved application for condonation of delay in re-filing the written statement but same is not yet listed.
3. Defendant is directed to do the needful to remove the objections at the earliest and put up for completion of pleadings in accordance with law for 05.03.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 7, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any