



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 767/2023**

SH. SUKHBIR SINGH & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Nirmalya Shukla, Adv.**

versus

SAWAN KIRPAL RUHANI MISSON

.....Defendant

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 24.04.2025

I.A. 6350/2025(Application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of CPC)

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment.

At request list before the learned Joint Registrar (J) on 07.07.2025, the date already fixed.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 24, 2025/hp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any