



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 767/2023**
SH. SUKHBIR SINGH & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Siddharth Shankar, Adv.

versus

SAWAN KIRPAL RUHANI MISSONDefendant
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **28.04.2025**

I.A. 10686/2025 (under Order VII Rule 14 read with Section 151 of CPC for placing on record copy of order of Financial Commissioner dated 22.03.2024 in respect of the suit land)

1. This is an application filed by the plaintiff under Order VII Rule 14 Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ('CPC') for placing on record a copy of the Financial Commissioner's order dated 22.03.2024 pertaining to the suit land whose details are set out in paragraph 1 of the plaint.
2. None appears on behalf of the defendant, despite advance service.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant/plaintiff states that the said order is relevant to the issue arising for determination in these proceedings. He is however, unable to explain to the Court, the delay of more than 13 months in placing this document on record though the plaintiff had in its possession said document.
4. The document is directed to be taken on record, subject to just exceptions. The plaintiff will prove the documents in accordance with law.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/05/2025 at 16:12:02



5. For the delay in placing the document on record, the plaintiff shall pay costs of Rs. 5,000/- to Delhi High Court Legal services Committee within two (2) weeks. Proof of deposit of costs will be placed on record.
6. The document is taken on record, subject to payment of costs within the aforesaid time.
7. The present application is disposed of.

APRIL 28, 2025/msh

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/05/2025 at 16:12:02